FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Newell to Engrossed House Bill No. 237 by Representative Newell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, delete line 21 in its entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 5 "E. Powers and duties. The district, acting through its board, shall have the
- 6 following powers and duties:"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, line 27, after "public benefit corporations" and before "the United States" delete
- 9 the comma "," and insert a semi-colon ";"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 28, after "agencies" and before "or any" delete the comma "," and insert a
- 12 semi-colon ";"